Global Poll Shows That Of Those Aware of
Candidates in Race to Succeed Bush, Most (55%)
Would Like to See Barack Obama as Next U.S.

President

22-Country Survey Shows that Most (80%) of Those Aware of
Candidates are Watching Election Race Closely

JALJAZEERA ENGLISH

Public Release Date: Tuesday, June 3, 7:00pm EST

Ipsos is a leading global survey-based market research company, owned and managed by research professionals.
Ipsos helps interpret, simulate, and anticipate the needs and responses of consumers, customers, and citizens
around the world.

Ipsos member companies offer expertise in advertising, customer loyalty, marketing, media, and public affairs
research, as well as forecasting, modeling, and consulting. Ipsos has a full line of custom, syndicated, omnibus,
panel, and online research products and services, guided by industry experts and bolstered by advanced analytics
and methodologies. The company was founded in 1975 and has been publicly traded since 1999.

In 2007, Ipsos generated global revenues of $1.27 billion U.S.

For copies of other news releases, please visit www.ipsos.com

© Ipsos



Global Poll Shows That Of Those Aware of
Candidates in Race to Succeed Bush, Most (55%)
Would Like to See Barack Obama as Next U.S.

President

22-Country Survey Shows that Most (80%) of Those Aware of
Candidates are Watching Election Race Closely

Washington, DC - A new global Ipsos poll of the world’s most engaged citizens across 22
countries, conducted for Al Jazeera English Network, finds that most citizens appear to be
tuned in to the race for the U.S. Presidency, with a majority of global citizens being ‘aware’ of
the three major contenders for the presidency: Hillary Clinton (92%), Barack Obama (82%)
and John McCain (62%).

In fact, much of the world appears to be watching the race in the U.S., with eight in ten (80%)
of these ‘aware’ global citizens indicating that they’re following the presidential election
‘closely” (15% very/65% somewhat). Just two in ten (20%) of those who are aware of all three

candidates say that they’re ‘not following’ the presidential election ‘closely at all’.

Among those who are “aware’ of all three candidates, a majority (55%) would most like to see
Barack Obama as the next President of the United States, placing him well ahead of his fellow

Democratic rival Hillary Clinton, who is receiving 31% of the vote. Apparently, the global
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appetite for another Republican is not strong, with only 14% indicating that they would most

like to see John McCain as the next U.S. President.

Global opinion appears to differ markedly from opinion within the United States, however.
When considering which of the three candidates they would most like to see as President of
the United States, 41% of Americans indicate they most prefer John McCain (compared to
14% globally), 33% would most like to see Barack Obama as President (55% globally), and
26% would most like to see Hillary Clinton as the next President of the United States (31%

globally).

These are the findings of an Ipsos poll conducted on behalf of the Al Jazeera English Network
involving a sample of 22,605 respondents, with a minimum of 1,000 interviews per country, across the
Ipsos global online panel access network. The field window was April 15 through May 22, 2008. The
margin of error per country is +/-3.1, 19 times out of 20.
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Awareness of Clinton (92%) Ahead of Obama (82%)
and McCain (62%))...

Those who are Aware of Hillary Clinton

92% Are Aware of Hillary Clinton, a Democratic Party
Candidate , who is currently running to succeed U.S.

President George Bush in the November U.S. election...

A

£/-7)ayazeeraencuisk Hillary Clinton
-JJ

Total 92%
rrance | 97 %
cermany | 9'7%
ety | 96%/6
The United states | ©6%
eelqium | 9%
sapan | 06%
poland | 04%6
spain | 0476
sweden | 94%
creat sritain | 947
Austraiia | 93%0
canada | 9'3%o
mexico | 93%
The Netherlancs | 93%6
erazil | 1%
The Czech Republic | 0%
argentine | 5%
south Korea | 39%
Turkey | G0%
incia. | 537
russia. [ 5276
china | 757

QN5_3. (% Aware - Hillary Clinton, a Democratic Party Candidate) As you may know, there are candidates who are currently running to succeed U.S. president George Bush in the
November U.S. election. Which of these candidates are you aware of? Base: All respondents n=22,000.
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Those who are Aware of Barack Obama

82% Are Aware of Barack Obama, a Democratic Party
Candidate , who is currently running to succeed U.S.

President George Bush in the November U.S. election...

Total 82%
The United states | 96%/6
sapan |, 96%
rrance | 95%
cermany | ©3%
setgium | 93%6
ey N 016
canada | 5706
spain | 5706
sweden | 86%6
austraia. | 5576
The Netherlands | 859/6
south korea | 559/
potanc | 82/
creat ritain | Y 2%/
argentina | 769/
mexico | 7696
iz | 75
erazil - | 7 4%
The Czech repubiic I 74%6
Turkey | 699/
china. I 6276
russia [ 50%

QN5_2. (% Aware - Barack Obama, a Democratic Party Candidate) As you may know, there are candidates who are currently running to succeed U.S. president George Bush in the
November U.S. election. Which of these candidates are you aware of? Base: All respondents n=22,000.
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Those who are Aware of John McCain

62% Are Aware of John McCain, the leading Republican
Party candidate, who is currently running to succeed U.S.

President George Bush in the November U.S. election...

&) ALJAZEERA ENGLISH John McCain
<

Total 62%
The United state- | NN 0 4%
France | 839
geigium | 819/
cermany | 80%%
canada [ 7 4%
Japan | 69%o
The Netherlands - | 7%
ey I 6506
sweden I 6506
creat ritain | 65%
Austraiia | 1%
potand | 6196
south korea [ G0%6
The Czech Republic [ 589/
spain | 57 %
erazil [ 5496
ndia | 546
cina I 50%/6
russia [ 4 8%
vexico N 4 6%
Argentina. [ 0%
Turkey I 38%0

QN5_1. (% Aware - John McCain, the leading Republican Party candidate ) As you may know, there are candidates who are currently running to succeed U.S. president George Bush in
the November U.S. election. Which of these candidates are you aware of? Base: All respondents n=22,000.
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Of Those Aware, Majority (55%) Would Most Like to See Obama as
President of the United States...

Those Who Would Most Like to See Barack Obama as President of the United States

Of those respondents in the 22 countries surveyed who are

AWARE of ALL THREE CANDIDATES, 55% would like MOST to see
Barack Obama as the next President of the United States...

A
&/ ayazeeraencLisH Barack Obama
=

Total 550
argentina | 7 1%/
aly - | 7 0%
south korea | 679/
France | 6%/6
sapan [ G606
span I 65/
Turkey I 616
oraci N 5006
Germany I 5006
The Netherlands - [ 5996
seigium | 57 %
Austraiia | 5396
poland | 5396
mexico I 529
sweden [ 5296
russia [ 5 1%
creatsriain N 507/
canaca [ 4506
The Czech Republic. N 45
china. I 4406
incia N 420
The nited states N 33%
QNS6. (Barack Obama) Who would you MOST like to see as the next president of the United States? Base: Aware of all three candidates. Total n=12,871; Argentina n=374; Australia

n=596; Brazil n=466; Canada n=720; China n=419; The Czech Republic n=512; France n=822; Germany n=782; India n=473; Italy n=637; Mexico n=421; The Netherlands n=652; Poland
n=565; Russia n=368; South Korea n=570; Spain n=533; Sweden n=622; Turkey n=313; Great Britain n=619; The United States n=931; Belgium n=791; Japan n=685.

© Ipsos
-6-

Washington » New York i Chicago » Minneapolis i Seattle . San Francisco
Vancouver » Edmonton i Calgary » Winnipeg i Toronto » Ottawa » Montreal



Those Who Would Most Like to See Hillary Clinton as President of the United States

Of those respondents in the 22 countries surveyed who are

AWARE of ALL THREE CANDIDATES, 31% would like MOST to see

Hillary Clinton as the next President of the United States...

"I:'\I
'ﬁfjﬁL}AZEERAENGLISH Hillary Clinton
i

Total 31%

incie. I 446
sweden N /3%

The Czech Republic | 4 1%
mexico [N 0%
seigium | 3570
canada [N 3596
he Netnertancs | 367
cormany N 3%
russia. I 347
reat s [ 2%
australia [N 33%
china NN 33%
poland | 32%6
France [N 29%
spain NN 25%6
erazil [ 6%
The united states || NENENEIEIEGEEE 06
vy N 1%
rurkey | 21%
argenine. N 19%
Japan [N 18%
south korea [ NNRNEGEG 17%

QNB6. (Hillary Clinton) Who would you MOST like to see as the next president of the United States? Base: Aware of all three candidates. Total n=12,871; Argentina n=374; Australia
n=596; Brazil n=466; Canada n=720; China n=419; The Czech Republic n=512; France n=822; Germany n=782; India n=473; Italy n=637; Mexico n=421; The Netherlands n=652; Poland
n=565; Russia n=368; South Korea n=570; Spain n=533; Sweden n=622; Turkey n=313; Great Britain n=619; The United States n=931; Belgium n=791; Japan n=685.
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Those Who Would Most Like to See John McCain as President of the United States

Of those respondents in the 22 countries surveyed who are

AWARE of ALL THREE CANDIDATES, 14% would like MOST to
see John McCain as the next President of the United States...

AN ;
'%;(?JM]A!EERAENGMSH John MccCain

Total il 14%

The United states | 41 %/
china I 3%
Turkey [N 19%
Canada _ 17%
Great Britain | NENENREREE 16%
sepan | 16%
south korea | NNEEEE 16%
incie. I 15%
Russia |G 15%
Australia | NG 15%
poland NN 15%
Brazil _ 15%
The czech Republic [ NG 14%
argentina | I 10%
italy | 9%
Mexico _ 8%
spain N 8%
Germany | 7%
sweden [ 5%
Belgium [ 5%
The Netherlands [ 5%
France [ 5%
QN6. (John McCain) Who would you MOST like to see as the next president of the United States? Base: Aware of all three candidates. Total n=12,871; Argentina n=374; Australia

n=596; Brazil n=466; Canada n=720; China n=419; The Czech Republic n=512; France n=822; Germany n=782; India n=473; ltaly n=637; Mexico n=421; The Netherlands n=652; Poland
n=565; Russia n=368; South Korea n=570; Spain n=533; Sweden n=622; Turkey n=313; Great Britain n=619; The United States n=931; Belgium n=791; Japan n=685.
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The Eyes of the World are Focused on the U.S. Election...

Those Who are Following the Election “Very Closely’

Of those respondents in the 22 countries surveyed who are

AWARE of ALL THREE CANDIDATES, 15% are following the 2008
Presidential election in the United States Very Closely:

.‘-\
fﬁb aLjazeerAENGLISH Very Closely
bt

Total 15%
cermany NN 336
The United states N 31
china I 5%
Turkey [ 5%
dia | 4%
vexico | 23
sepan | 22
rezil | 19%
tealy | 16%
Australia [ NRNNIE 14%
canada [NNIEGGEGEGEE 13%
Argentina _ 11%
Spain _ 10%
The Netherlands _ 9%
poland [ 9%
sweden | 9%
Great Britain _ 9%
Belgium _ 9%
russia [ 7%
The Czech Republic [ 6%
south Korea [ 6%
France [ 5%
QN7. (Very closely) How closely are you following the 2008 Presidential election in the United States? Base: Aware of all three candidates. Total n=12,871; Argentina n=374; Australia

n=596; Brazil n=466; Canada n=720; China n=419; The Czech Republic n=512; France n=822; Germany n=782; India n=473; Italy n=637; Mexico n=421; The Netherlands n=652; Poland
n=565; Russia n=368; South Korea n=570; Spain n=533; Sweden n=622; Turkey n=313; Great Britain n=619; The United States n=931; Belgium n=791; Japan n=685.
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Those Who are Following the Election “Somewhat Closely’

Of those respondents in the 22 countries surveyed who are

AWARE of ALL THREE CANDIDATES, 65% are following the 2008
Presidential election in the United States Somewhat Closely:

D
L/.7) ajazeeraENGLISH Somewhat Closely
W

Total 65%
South korea R 50

The Czech Republic | 75%
erazil | 7 4%
potand - | 7 4%
spain |, 7 4%
ey N 7206
vexico | 7 1%
The Netheriands | 600
Argentina. [ 6506
noia. I 6576
Japan | 67 %o
canada [ 649/
china I 6496
selgium | 6496
France | 639/
Turkey [ 6296
sweden | 606
Australia [ 58%6
russia | 58%6
The United states | 57 %
Great sritain | 55
Germany | 570
QN7. (Somewhat closely) How closely are you following the 2008 Presidential election in the United States? Base: Aware of all three candidates. Total n=12,871; Argentina n=374;

Australia n=596; Brazil n=466; Canada n=720; China n=419; The Czech Republic n=512; France n=822; Germany n=782; India n=473; Italy n=637; Mexico n=421; The Netherlands n=652;
Poland n=565; Russia n=368; South Korea n=570; Spain n=533; Sweden n=622; Turkey n=313; Great Britain n=619; The United States n=931; Belgium n=791; Japan n=685.
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Those Who are NOT Following the Election ‘Closely at All’

Of those respondents in the 22 countries surveyed who are

AWARE of ALL THREE CANDIDATES, 20% are NOT Following
the 2008 Presidential election in the United States Closely At All:

IN
gfj ALJAZEERAENGLISH Not Closely At All

Total 20%
creat eritain [ 366
russia [ 35%
France [ 3290
sweden [N 329
australia. | 9%
seigum N 257
Canada | 3%
The Netherlands [ NNNRNRNRDEEE 3%
Argentina. N 21%
The czech Republic [ NNENEGNEEE 19%
poland N 17 %
south korea [ NNENEGEGENEGEGEGEGEE 16%
spain NN 16%
cermany NN 13%
Turkey _ 13%
tealy [ 12%
The United states || NN 12%
china | NEGEGEEE 11%
Jepan I 11%
Brazil _ 8%
india [ 8%
mexico | NN 7%
QN7. (Not following at all) How closely are you following the 2008 Presidential election in the United States? Base: Aware of all three candidates. Total n=12,871; Argentina n=374;

Australia n=596; Brazil n=466; Canada n=720; China n=419; The Czech Republic n=512; France n=822; Germany n=782; India n=473; Italy n=637; Mexico n=421; The Netherlands n=652;
Poland n=565; Russia n=368; South Korea n=570; Spain n=533; Sweden n=622; Turkey n=313; Great Britain n=619; The United States n=931; Belgium n=791; Japan n=685.
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For more information on this news release, please contact:
Dr. Darrell Bricker
President and CEO
Ipsos Public Affairs
416-324-2001
Darrell.bricker@ipsos.com

For full tabular results, please visit our website at www.ipsos.ca. News Releases are
available at: http.//www.ipsos-na.com/news/
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